The following tabel presents the Authority’s fi nancial assets and liabilities that are measured at fair value at 31 March 2011:

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total Balance
Assets - - - -
Liabilities - - - -

Foreign Exchange Rate Risk
The Authority undertakes certain transactions denominated in foreign currencies which, implies that exposure to exchange rate
fl uctuations arise.  All foreign currency denominated loans, except for those for ‘Muela Hydropower Implementation; are or have
been the subject of forward cover contracts taken out by the Trans Caledon Tunnel Authority on behalf of South Africa which
guarantees and is ultimately responsible for repayment of those loans.

In respect of the foreign currency denominated loans for ‘Muela Hydropower Implementation the Government of Lesotho has
accepted all the foreign exchange risk in exchange for a fi xed Maloti obligation by the Authority to the Government.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in the Euro, Pound and US$ exchange rates,
with all other variables held constant, of the Authority’s profi t (due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities).

Change in
exchange rate

Effect on profi t
 before tax

M’000
2010
Euro +10% 14 731
US Dollar +10% 1 851

Euro -10% (14 731)
US Dollar -10% (1 851)

2011
Euro +10% 10 456
US Dollar +10% 1 230

Euro -10% (10 456)
US Dollar -10% (1 230)

Interest Rate Risk
The Authority’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates primarily to the Authority’s long-term debt obligations.

Interest Rate Risk is the risk of interest rate fl uctuations adversely affecting the Authority’s debt exposures.  It arises from the
repricing of the Authority’s fl oating rate debt, as well as from incremental funding or new borrowings, and from the refi nancing
of existing borrowings.

FRont

Annual Report 2010/2011

45

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

It is the Authority’s policy to manage interest costs through the utilisation of a mix of fi xed and variable rate debts as well as